
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 909

ANSWERED ON 06
TH

FEBRUARY, 2020


BYPASS/FLYOVERS ON NH-744

909.  SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मतं्री

be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to construct new bypass or flyovers in

Kottarakkara town on NH -744 in Kerala to ease major traffic jam;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government has received any proposal from the State of Kerala for construction of bypass or flyover and widening of present NH-744 at Kottarakkara;

and


(d)   if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon by the Government?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) & (b) There is no proposal for construction of new bypass or flyovers in Kottarakkara town on NH-744 in Kerala.

(c) No Sir.

(d) Does not arise.

*****

